

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 19262/2009)  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2009 in ITA No.59/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

M/S SKYTEL COMMUNICATIONS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Bhatt,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. S. Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition shall stand over  
for six weeks.

In the meantime, we are directing the  
assessee to file requisite documents, including  
Resolution of the Board of Directors, giving  
reasons why the share capital stood enhanced and,  
if so, from which year.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master